This website belongs entirely to <a href="www.pilomat.com">www.pilomat.com</a> PILOMAT Srl Via Zanica 17 / P , 24050 , Grassobbio (BG) Italy and as such may not be reproduced in part or whole without the permission of the owner.

## 1. Copyright

The information, images and logos shown in this website, as well as the site itself, are protected by copyright according to the Italian law on intellectual and industrial property contained in Legislative Decree No. 30/2005 and subsequent amendments. All rights are reserved PILOMAT S.r.I.

## 2. Conditions of Use

- 2.1 The documents and images downloaded from this website can be used free of charge. They are for informational purposes on PILOMAT Srl products only and unless expressly indicated otherwise, do not constitute a contract.
- 2.2 No reproduction or distribution for commercial purposes is allowed without the permission of the owner.
- 2.3 Each copy of these documents or images must mention the right of ownership reporting the following: "document / image stretch from www.pilomat.com all rights reserved."
- 2.4 The information and images contained in this site may not be modified. It is allowed, however, the translation in order to facilitate comprehension by a third party, in any case PILOMAT SrI does not assume the responsibility for the translation. However, it is appropriate to notify in writing PILOMAT SrI of any use of the information concerning their products. PILOMAT S.r.l. reserves the right to revoke the authorization in case the use of their information material is considered improper.
- 2.5 The User agrees not to use this website:
- a. for defamatory and obscene purposes, in violation of the third-party rights, to commit a crime, for sale, fraud or other forms of illegitimate use.
- b. to counterfeit or copy the contents on the website or any part thereof.
- c. to destroy or limit the functionality of the website.
- d. to collect and save other users' personal data.

#### 3. Logos

3.1 Commonly used logos are the following:









3.2 The logo and the symbol PILOMAT, as well as the corporate slogan "mastership in retractile technology" can be used only upon authorization of PILOMAT Srl.

- 3.3 The use of the logo or symbol PILOMAT is allowed in case of realization of "hyperlink" as quoted in section 4.
- 3.4 The logo without slogan is used in place of the logo with slogan in situations which require a width equal to 3 cm or 200 px, or less. Colours and proportions of the logo and the symbol cannot be altered in any way.

## 4. Hyperlinks

- 4.1 The logo or symbol PILOMAT can be used for the realization of hyperlinks for direct access to the home page of our website from any external website under the following conditions:
- a. the user is a customer or he wants to report PILOMAT products.
- b. by clicking on the logo the opening of the homepage of the official website www.pilomat.com is immediate.
- c. the use of the logos and links does not affect the company's image.
- d. the logo and its link to the website belong to PILOMAT Srl.
- e. the conditions of step 3 must be respected.
- 4.2 If the site containing the logo and the link PILOMAT is considered improper or damaging to the company's image, PILOMAT SrI reserves the right to request the removal of their logo in conjunction with a request for compensation.
- 4.3 PILOMAT S.r.l. assumes no responsibility for the content of links created by third parties.
- 4.4 To ensure the supervision of the use of the logo and the company website, we ask to anyone who uses the logo PILOMAT for the creation of a link to our homepage to notify PILOMAT SrI by sending a written communication to: pilomat@pilomat.com

# 5. Responsibility

- 5.1 PILOMAT S.r.l. reserves the right to update or modify this website at its sole discretion and without notice.
- 5.2 The information contained in this website may not reflect the latest situation regarding our products, we invite you to contact our office to verify the reliability of the information , and to get information on the latest situation .
- 5.3 The User has the sole responsibility for the access to this website and use of the material contained herein. The User has the responsibility to protect himself from computer viruses or anything else that might damage his computer or data contained therein. Therefore PILOMAT S.r.I. disclaims any liability related to the lack of protection of the same.
- 5.4 The terms of use and the relationship with the user are set by Italian law. Any dispute will be regulated by the provisions of Italian law and referred to the jurisdiction of the Court of Bergamo (Italy).